
2026 Fairfield Eagles Baseball Schedule
Date
2/6
2/13
2/19
2/20
2/20
2/21
2/26
2/26
2/27
2/27
3/3
3/5
3/6
3/7
3/13
3/14
3/17
3/20
3/24
3/27
3/30
4/7
4/10
4/14
4/17
4/21

Opponent
Eustace (Scrimmage)
Kerens (Scrimmage)

Tyler All Saints+
Mineola+

Frankston+
Center+
Ferris+

Mildred+
Eustace+

Blooming Grove+
Westwood*

Waco Connally+
Moody+
Mildred+
Buffalo*
Mildred
Elkhart*

Groesbeck*
Teague*

Westwood*
Mexia*

Buffalo*
Elkhart*

Groesbeck*
Teague*
Mexia*

Time
6:00pm
6:00pm
1:30pm
11:00am
1:30pm
11:00am
10:00am
12:00pm
12:00pm
2:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
9:00am
9:00am
7:00pm 

11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

Head Coach: Dalton Tharp
Assistant Coach: Aaron Allen
Assistant Coach: TJ McVey
Manager: Wade Jacobs

Athletic Director: John Bachtel
Superintendent: Joe Craig
Principal: Sonya Gibson

Location
Home
Home

Away (Tyler All Saints)
Away (Frankston)
Away (Frankston)
Away (Frankston)

Away (Blooming Grove)
Away (Blooming Grove)
Away (Blooming Grove)
Away (Blooming Grove)

Away
Away (Mart)
Away (Mart)

Away (Dawson)
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home

* Denotes District Games
+ Denotes Tournament Games
  Bold Denotes Home Games

All District JV Games Start at 4:30
All District Varsity Games at 7:00


